
 

 

City Commission Agenda Item 
 

Meeting Date: September 7, 2021 

From: Rod Philo, Environmental Services 

Item: Brad Meek and Hillside Water Line Replacement Project 

 

Purpose: Consider a Resolution authorizing the City of Arkansas City to enter into Change Order 
Agreement No. 1 with Mies Construction, of Wichita, regarding the Brad Meek and Hillside 
Water Line Replacement Project,  for an amount not to exceed $5,380.00.  (Voice Vote) 
 
 

Background: 

The net amount for the current proposed Change Order No. 1 is $5,380.00 which will increase the revised 
contract amount from $1,087,900.00 to $1,093,280.00.   

This Change Order was for work performed by the Contractor to install an additional 6” gate valve assembly & 6 
inch pipe to cross Highland Drive that was not included in the original contract.  The additional valve & pipe was 
required to modify the project due to the location of a Pressure Reducing Valve (PRV) that was not identified on 
the City’s GIS Map.   

Commission Options: 
1.  Approve the Resolution. 
2.  Disapprove the Resolution. 
3.  Table the Resolution for further discussion. 

 
 Fiscal Impact:     

Amount: $5,380.00 

Fund: 16 (Water)    Department: 653 (Water Distribution)    Expense Code: 7402 (Capital Improvement) 

Included in budget Grant Bonds    Other (explain)  

 

Attachments: 

Approved for Agenda by: 

 

 

 

 Randy Frazer, City Manager  

 


